जुवेश बिनोंग, पीएचडी सहायक आचार्य इलेक्ट्रॉनिक्स और संचार अभियांत्रिकी विभाग पूर्वोत्तर-पर्वतीय विश्वविद्यालय जिला: पूर्वी खासी हिल्स, शिलांग — ७९३ ०२२ मेघालय (भारत)



Juwesh Binong, PhD
Assistant Professor
Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering
North-Eastern Hill University
District: East Khasi Hills, Shillong – 793 022
Meghalaya (India)

Date: 22<sup>th</sup> December, 2024

F.No. NEHU/ECE/JB/Project/2023-10

## ADVERTISEMENT FOR THE POST OF PROJECT ASSOCIATE

Applications are invited for the post of 1 (one) **Project Associate** in the IIT Bhilai Innovation and Technology Foundation (IBITF) funded research project entitled "NE-Finance: Empowering the North-East through P2P Lending" under the Tribal Area Sub Plan (TSP) scheme of IBITF in the Dept of Electronics and Communication Engineering, NEHU, Shillong-22.

 $\textbf{Essential Qualification:} \ B.E/B.Tech/M.E./M.Tech/PhD \ in \ CSE/\ IT/ECE \ or \ MCA \ or \ M.Sc. \ in$ 

Computer Science/Electronics.

Desirable Qualifications: Candidates with experience in software development will be

preferred.

Salary: Rs. 25,000/ (consolidated).

Tenure of Appointment: One year from the date of appointment, extendable subject to the

performance review

**Duration of the Project:** Two years **Last date of Application:** 6th April 2024

**How to apply:** Interested candidates can email their CV/bio-data, photocopies of certificates, mark sheets and evidence of any other academic credentials to **binong.j@gmail.com**.

Date and Time of Interview: 9th April 2024, 10.30 AM

Venue: Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering, NEHU, Shillong-22

## **General Terms and Conditions:**

- 1. Only the shortlisted candidates will be called for the interview.
- 2. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview.
- 3. Candidates have to produce the original certificates/mark sheets of their educational qualifications and other claims at the time of interview.
- 4. The decision of the selection committee will be final.
- 5. The appointment of the candidate will be governed by the terms and conditions of the Institute and funding agency.
- 6. The positions are entirely temporary and co-terminus with the project.

Sd./-

## Dr. Juwesh Binong

(Principal Investigator)
Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering
NEHU, Shillong-22